S E M I C O N D U C T O R
3-3
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1997
Features
• Maximum Input Clock Maximum Frequency Options
At VDD = 5V
- CDP1802A, AC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3.2MHz

5.0MHz at VDD = 5V, and a recommended operating voltage
range of 4V to 6.5V.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE PKG. NO.5V - 3.2MHz 5V - 5MHz
CDP1802ACE CDP1802BCE -40oC to +85oC PDIP E40.6
CDP1802ACEX CDP1802BCEX Burn-In E40.6
CDP1802ACQ CDP1802BCQ -40oC to +85oC PLCC N44.65
CDP1802ACD - -40oC to +85oC SBDIP D40.6
CDP1802ACDX CDP1802BCDX Burn-In D40.6
March 1997
File Number 1305.2
CDP1802A, CDP1802AC,
CDP1802BC
CMOS 8-Bit Microprocessors
3-4
Pinouts
40 LEAD PDIP (PACKAGE SUFFIX E)
40 LEAD SBDIP (PACKAGE SUFFIX D)
TOP VIEW
44 LEAD PLCC
(PACKAGE TYPE Q)
TOP VIEW
FIGURE 1. TYPICAL CDP1802 SMALL MICROPROCESSOR SYSTEM
13
1
2
3